505540556 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587353

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | NCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| G. PAUL MERRICK | | | 06/21/2019 |
| LARRY LAMPART | | | 06/24/2019 |
| LANCE OLSON | | | 06/21/2019 |
| Internal Address: SUITE | | | |
| Name: | LOUIS | IANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION | |
| City: NAHS | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Postal Code: 37219 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 3 | } | |
| Property Type | | Number | 7 |
| Application Number: | | 62486506 | |
| Application Number: | | 15956562 | |
| PCT Number: | | US1828181 | 7 |

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Phone: | 6157265599 |
|---------------------|---|
| Email: | achaloner@bakerdonelson.com |
| Correspondent Name: | BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC |
| Address Line 1: | 211 COMMERCE STREET |
| Address Line 2: | SUITE 800 |
| Address Line 4: | NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201 |
| | |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2923565-05 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | AARON CHALONER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Aaron Chaloner/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/24/2019 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=SelfSpacingLap_PMerrick_SignedPatAssignment#page1.tif source=SelfSpacingLap_PMerrick_SignedPatAssignment#page2.tif source=SelfSpacingLap_LLampart_SignPatAssignment#page1.tif source=SelfSpacingLap_LLampart_SignPatAssignment#page2.tif source=SelfSpacingLap_LOlson_SignedPatAssignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, G. PAUL MERRICK, a citizen of the United States, residing in Gig Harbor, Washington (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor or co-inventor of one or more of the inventions listed below, or components or portions thereof, for which one or more applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patent of the United States, have been executed and filed, as follows:

| | INVENTION TITLE/DESCRIPTION | APPLICATION |
|---|---------------------------------|----------------|
| | | NUMBERS |
| 1 | SELF-SPACING LAP SIDING PRODUCT | US 62/486,506 |
| | | US 15/956,562 |
| | | PCT/US18/28181 |
| | | |
| | | |

WHEREAS, LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 414 Union Street, Suite 2000, Nashville, TN 37219 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to employment agreement obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest I have or may have in, to and under said inventions, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof. This document further ratifies and confirms acts previously carried out in order to render formal the ownership of the inventions described herein to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants ASSIGNEE or W. Edward Ramage, Esq. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any corresponding agency of any authority or country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: 6/21/19

1 Jul /sant

G. Paul Merrick

Witness/signature

Witness/print name

Agreed and Accepted for ASSIGNEE:

Date: 24. Jun 2019

MNN

(signed)

PATENT REEL: 049567 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LARRY LAMPART, a citizen of the United States, residing in *Two hallors, M_M* (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor or co-inventor of one or more of the inventions listed below, or components or portions thereof, for which one or more applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patent of the United States, have been executed and filed, as follows:

| | INVENTION TITLE/DESCRIPTION | APPLICATION NUMBERS |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| 1 | SELF-SPACING LAP SIDING PRODUCT | US 62/486,506 US 15/956,562 PCT/US18/28181 |
| | | |

WHEREAS, LOUISIANA PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 414 Union Street, Suite 2000, Nashville, TN 37219 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to employment agreement obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest I have or may have in, to and under said inventions, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof. This document further ratifies and confirms acts previously carried out in order to render formal the ownership of the inventions described herein to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants ASSIGNEE or W. Edward Ramage, Esq. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

or any corresponding agency of any authority or country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relssue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: 6-24-14

(Larry Langpart

Mindy Witness/signature

Wendy Trez Witness/print/name

Agreed and Accepted for ASSIGNEE:

Date: 24 Jun 2019

(signed)

(print namé/title

PATENT REEL: 049567 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LANCE OLSON, a citizen of the United States, residing in Two Harbors, MN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor or co-inventor of one or more of the inventions listed below, or components or portions thereof, for which one or more applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patent of the United States, have been executed and filed, as follows:

| | INVENTION TITLE/DESCRIPTION | APPLICATION NUMBERS |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| 1 | SELF-SPACING LAP SIDING PRODUCT | US 62/486,506 US 15/956,562 PCT/US18/28181 |
| | | |

WHEREAS, LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 414 Union Street, Suite 2000, Nashville, TN 37219 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to employment agreement obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest I have or may have in, to and under said inventions, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof. This document further ratifies and confirms acts previously carried out in order to render formal the ownership of the inventions described herein to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants ASSIGNEE or W. Edward Ramage, Esq. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any corresponding agency of any authority or country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: 06/21/19

Lance Olson

Witnessed rezig

Wendy Trez (Witness/print name)

Agreed and Accepted for ASSIGNEE:

Date: 24 Jun 2019

(signed)

(print name/title)

RECORDED: 06/24/2019